PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Dirk Emiel Paula MESTACH	01/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuplex Resins B.V.
Street Address:	Synthesebaan 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 RB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13011961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +31205924577

Email: dehaasm@hoyngmonegier.com

Correspondent Name: Hoyng Monegier LLP

Address Line 1: Amstelplein 1

Address Line 2: Rembrandt Tower 31st Floor

Address Line 4: Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 1096 HA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00307.0330.USP0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Coraline J Haitjema

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025704 FRAME: 0685

\$40.00 13011

Docket No: 00307.0330.00PC00 Patent

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Nuplex Resins B.V., Synthesebaan 1, 4612 RB BERGEN OP ZOOM, The Netherlands (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

(check applicable boxes):

☐ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),
☐ and throughout the world,

PREPARATION THEREOF for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned (also known as PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2009/0059554 filed on 24 July 2009), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefore, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants David P. Owen, Reg. No. 43,344; Jacobus C. Rasser, Reg. No. 37,043; Coraline J. Haitjema, Reg. No. 63,192; Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604; and Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206; each an attorney or agent with the law firm of HOWREY LLP, and all other practitioners associated with the above law firm so long as they remain with such law firm, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).